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GOOD LUCK TO OUR                

ROBOTICS TEAMS AT             

THE VEX NATIONAL FINALS 

Thursday 5th March is WORLD BOOK DAY. 
Children can come dressed as their favourite book 

characters. Order the special lunch -                   
don’t forget you can pay online! 

ONE DAY IN THE LEARNING JOURNEY OF THE 
RECEPTION CLASSES 

Many of you will have seen a magical film of what a day 
in Reception looks like. It was made a few years ago  -  in 
fact those children are now in Year 3. So, with the help of 
a local film company called CLiQQ, we are updating the 
film with the current Reception classes. Fortunately the 
rain held off long enough to get some good shots of 
outdoor learning too.  
Oliver and Chris spent all morning filming. Next they will 
have to spend many hours, editing, adding captions and 
music too.  
Oliver said he had a wonderful time filming and he wishes 
he lived closer so that his children could experience such 
wonderful Reception provision. 
CliQQ are a team of passionate, creative, advertising 
photographers and filmmakers based in Colchester.  
The children and staff are looking forward to seeing the 
finished film. It will be premiered in May. 
We are incredibly grateful to CLIQQ for giving so 
generously of their time and expertise. 

OLIVER 

CHRIS 



      

Relationships and Sex Education 
WHAT PARENTS NEED TO KNOW 

St. Helena School 
12th March 2020 
6.00pm-7.00pm 

 
Brook invites you to a sex education 
workshop created especially for local 

parents and carers. 
 

You will earn what is taught in primary 
and secondary and why it is taught and 
how you can continue these 
conversations at home 

 
 

For more info contact: 
Joanne.quinn@brook.org.uk 

 
Brook.org.uk 

Healthy lives for young people 

CHOCODOLLY 
28th February  

TICKETS AVAILABLE  
On the door 
7.00pm start 

Parking available via Victoria Chase 

TERM DATES 

Friday 28th February KS2 Monarch Week Open House 

Friday 28th February CHOCODOLLY 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day Lunch 

Tuesday 17th March Children’s Music Festival - Charter Hall 

Thurs 19th March Mother’s Day Lunch 

Friday 20th March NSA Spring Fair 

Saturday 28th March  Tree planting on Riverside 

Sunday 29th March Colchester Half Marathon  

Tuesday 31st March OPEN AFTERNOON (KS1&KS2) 

Friday 3rd April  Easter Parade 

Friday 3rd April  End of Spring Term 

Monday 20th April  First day of Summer Term 

Friday 1st May NSA Bingo Night 

Friday 8th May Bank Holiday  

Friday 22nd May  Penny Race 
Sponsored Run at Hilly Fields 
End of half term 

Tuesday 2nd June  Return to school 

Friday 12th June  NSA Quiz Night 

Friday 26th June  NSA Summer Fete 

Wednesday 22nd July End of school year 

Mon 7th September First day of new school year 

Mon 7th September Year 6 Residential to Weymouth 


